## **Comments for Planning Application S/086/02393/20**

## **Application Summary**

Application Number: S/086/02393/20

Address: JUBILEE HOUSE, WARING STREET, HORNCASTLE, LINCOLNSHIRE, LN9 6DY Proposal: Planning Permission - Change of use, conversion of, extension and alterations to existing dental surgery and first floor flat to provide 5no. houses, on the site of existing

outbuildings which are to be demolished.

Case Officer: Mr I. Carrington

## **Customer Details**

Name: Mrs SHEELAGH SCOTT

Address: 1 WARING STREET, HORNCASTLE LN9 6DY

## **Comment Details**

Commenter Type: Consultation

Stance: Customer objects to the Planning Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment: I have 2 comments about this planning application.

My first concern is the impact the position of units 1 and 2 will have on the outlook and access to source of natural light for my bedrooms and lounge.

Waring Street is a narrow no through road with limited access. Although the plans show provision for parking spaces it is my belief that the addition of these 5 extra dwellings will have an unwanted impact on this residential area causing undue nuisance, traffic noise and congestion.